

# Washington Auto Center

PO Box 874  
Washington, IA 52353  
319-591-2886

**Invoice #10238**

Page:1

**Knipfer, Rusty & Sue**

1408 E Main St  
Washington, IA 52353

**Phone: 319-594-7502**

Service Writer : Breb

**Vehicle : 2007 Peterbilt 379 14.6 L 893 CID L6 Caterpillar C15 Diesel**

VIN : 1XP5DB9X97N742141

Tag/State : VC6284/IA

Fleet #/Driver:: 33 /

Color : Blue

Created : 10/24/2022 8:01:22 AM CDT

Odometer In : 2073436

Invoiced : 10/28/2022 8:40:42 AM CDT

Odometer Out : 2073436

<u>Code/Tech*</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Condition</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
	Oil Filter (Gold)		\$35.55	\$35.55
	Service and Lube			\$127.50
Note: Changed Oil, Greased unit, visual inspection, checked and filled rear ends and transmission				
	15w 40 Diesel Oil	New	\$4.50	\$162.00
	JT 6 HI temp grease		\$12.32	\$24.64
	Fuel Filter (Gold)		\$37.42	\$37.42
	Fuel Filter (Gold)		\$35.92	\$35.92
	Remove & Replace Fuel Filters			\$47.50

Labor	.....	\$175.00
Parts	\$501.18 less discount:	\$205.65
Shop Supplies	.....	\$14.00
Environmental Charge	.....	\$7.88
Sales Tax		
	TAX @ 6%	\$29.54
	Local Option @ 1%	\$4.93
<b>Total</b>		<b>\$526.88</b>
Check #5051: \$526.88		
<b>PAYMENT</b>		<b>\$526.88</b>
<b>BALANCE DUE</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

Technician Code      Certification #  
MerrittW

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express garage keeper's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount or repairs thereto. All Vehicles left over 48 hrs. after repairs are completed COULD INCUR A \$5.00 PER DAY STORAGE FEE. 12 Month or 12,000 Mile Warranty On Repairs. I have read and reviewed the multipoint inspection sheet.

Customer Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Customer Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

**Invoice #10007**

Page:1

**Knipfer, Rusty & Sue**1408 E Main St  
Washington, IA 52353**Phone: 319-594-7502**

Service Writer : Breb

**Vehicle : 2007 Peterbilt 379 14.6 L 893 CID L6 Caterpillar C15 Diesel**

VIN : 1XP5DB9X97N742141

Fleet #/Driver: 33 /

Created : 9/19/2022 5:35:01 PM CDT

Invoiced : 9/24/2022 11:49:25 AM CDT

Tag/State : VC6284/IA

Color : Blue

Odometer In : 2066006

Odometer Out : 2066006

<u>Code/Tech*</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Condition</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
	1/2" Male Quick Coupler Set	New	\$43.09	\$86.18
	Bushing 1/2" Tube 3/8" Thread Brass	New	\$4.41	\$17.64
	Reman Differential Assy	Rebuilt	\$1,961.75	\$1,961.75
	Core		\$690.00	\$690.00
	Core Credit		(\$690.00)	(\$690.00)
	Gasket	New	\$14.53	\$29.06
	Full Synthetic Gear Oil 75W-90 QT	New	\$15.29	\$244.64
	Replace Rear Diff			\$380.00
	Bearing Strap Kit	New	\$21.14	\$42.28
	Labor			\$380.00
	Parts			\$2,381.55
	Shop Supplies			\$30.00
	Environmental Charge			\$17.10
	Sales Tax			
		TAX @ 6%		\$168.52
		Local Option @ 1%		\$28.09
		<b>Total</b>		<b>\$3,005.26</b>
	Check #5020: \$3,005.26	<b>PAYMENT</b>		<b>\$3,005.26</b>
		<b>BALANCE DUE</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

Technician Code

kevinb

Certification #

kevinb

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express garagekeeper's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount or repairs thereto. All Vehicles left over 48 hrs. after repairs are completed COULD INCUR A \$5.00 PER DAY STORAGE FEE. 12 Month or 12,000 Mile Warranty On Repairs. I have read and reviewed the multipoint inspection sheet.

Customer Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Customer Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

# Invoice #9772

Page:1

**Knipfer, Rusty & Sue**

**Phone: 319-594-7502**

1408 E Main St  
Washington, IA 52353

Service Writer : Breb

**Vehicle : 2007 Peterbilt 379 14.6 L 893 CID L6 Caterpillar C15 Diesel**

VIN : 1XP5DB9X97N742141

Tag/State : VC6284/IA

Fleet #/Driver:: 33 /

Color : Blue

Created : 8/11/2022 11:09:36 AM CDT

Odometer In : 2053029

Invoiced : 8/16/2022 4:59:55 PM CDT

Odometer Out : 2053029

Code/Tech*	Description	Condition	Unit Price	Price
	Oil Filter (Gold)		\$35.55	\$35.55
	Service and Lube			\$127.50
Note: Changed Oil, Greased unit, visual inspection, checked and filled rear ends and transmission				
	15w 40 Diesel Oil	New	\$4.50	\$162.00
	JT 6 HI temp grease		\$10.59	\$21.18
	Fuel Filter (Gold)		\$36.60	\$36.60
	Fuel Filter (Gold)		\$33.90	\$33.90
	Remove & Replace Fuel Filters			\$47.50
	Air Filter	New	\$144.42	\$288.84
	Replaced Air Filter			\$47.50
	4709E2 2nd Design Relined Brake Shoe	New	\$82.55	\$330.20
	Core		\$36.00	\$144.00
	Core Credit		(\$36.00)	(\$144.00)
	16.5"x7" Brake Drum IH Fleetrite	New	\$233.25	\$933.00
	Oil Seal	New	\$72.31	\$289.24
	Gasket	New	\$14.53	\$58.12
	Remove and Replace All Drive Brakes and Wheel Seals			\$570.00
	Replace Rear Right Tail Light assembly for a failed bulb			\$23.75
Note: 4" Round provided by customer				
	Synthetic Transmission Fluid	New	\$14.10	\$225.60
	Replaced Transmission Fluid			\$47.50
	ADSP ADIS Filter Cartridge	New	\$39.98	\$39.98
	Replace Air Drier Cartridge			\$47.50
	Rear Power Divider 3.36 Ratio	Rebuilt	\$2,493.75	\$2,493.75
	Core		\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
	Core Credit		(\$1,110.00)	(\$1,110.00)
	1810 Series Half Round Yoke	New	\$236.30	\$236.30
	Through Shaft Output Seal	New	\$122.42	\$122.42
	Tapered Bearing Race	New	\$16.10	\$32.20
	Bearing Cone	New	\$26.48	\$52.96
	Through Shaft Lock Nut	New	\$19.84	\$19.84
	Full Synthetic Gear Oil 75W-90 QT	New	\$15.29	\$489.28
	Bearing Strap Kit	New	\$21.14	\$21.14
	Replaced Front Power Divider and oil in the rear Diff.			\$570.00
	Piggyback SS Brake Chamber	New	\$72.64	\$72.64
	Replaced Left Front Drive Brake Chamber			\$71.25

## Invoice #6562

Page:1

**Knipfer, Rusty & Sue**1408 E Main St  
Washington IA, 52353**Phone: 319-594-7502**

Service Writer : LindsayB

**Vehicle : 2007 Peterbilt 379 14.6 L 893 CID L6 Caterpillar C15 Diesel**

VIN : 1XP5DB9X97N742141

Fleet #/Driver:: 33 /

Created : 5/7/2021 4:30:48 PM

Invoiced : 5/27/2021 3:36:18 PM

Tag/State : VC6284/IA

Color : Blue

Odometer In : 1931958

Odometer Out : 1931958

Qty	Code/Tech*	Description	Condition	Unit Price	Price
1		Peterbilt 4 Row Radiator: 357 377 379 385 EA		\$1,506.63	\$1,506.63
4		POLY KENWORTH RADIATOR MOUNT		\$20.74	\$82.96
4		PETE POLY RADIATOR MOUNT		\$4.56	\$18.24
4		Battery Box Insulator	New	\$14.32	\$57.28
2		Anaerobic Gasket Maker		\$24.68	\$49.36
1		CAT CAM SHAFT CRANK TIMING POSITION		\$100.24	\$100.24
1		BA921 CAT C15 AIR COMPRESSOR		\$471.90	\$471.90
1		Core		\$540.00	\$540.00
1		Core Credit		(\$540.00)	(\$540.00)
2		KENWORTH MOTOR MOUNT BUSHING		\$32.04	\$64.08
1		Belt - Serpentine		\$43.78	\$43.78
1		Belt - Fan		\$75.82	\$75.82
1		Vulco Straight Coolant Hose 3x3		\$40.76	\$40.76
1		CAT C15 ACERT Front Cover Gasket Kit Set		\$416.35	\$416.35
1		Used Gear Housing		\$1,593.75	\$1,593.75
7		Antifreeze 50/50	New	\$13.12	\$91.84
40		15w 40 Diesel Oil	New	\$3.65	\$146.00
1		CAT Oil Filter	New	\$60.87	\$60.87
		Remove and Replace Front Timing Cover			\$2,280.00
1		CAT Fuel Filter	New	\$38.16	\$38.16
1		CAT Fuel Filter	New	\$44.53	\$44.53
		Remove and Replaced High side A/C Line from Compressor to Condensor			\$47.50
1		A/C Disch Hose Assembly/Peterbilt		\$343.75	\$343.75
		A/C evacuate, vaccum and charge			\$142.50
1		Note: Performance tested and all pressures were in spec for the outside temperature and humidity levels.			
		Drop Visor Windsheild Replacement Glass	New	\$622.98	\$622.98
		Remove and Replaced Drop Visor For Glass Company			\$47.50

Labor	.....	\$2,517.50
Parts	.....	\$5,869.28
Shop Supplies	.....	\$30.00
Enviornmental Charge	.....	\$25.00
Sales Tax		
	TAX @ 6%	\$506.51
	Local Option @ 1%	\$84.42

Check #4973: \$9,032.71

**PAID \$9,032.71**Technician Code

kevinb

mattm

Certification #

kevinb

319-591-2886

**Invoice #7594**

Page:1

**Knipfer, Rusty & Sue**1408 E Main St  
Washington IA, 52353**Phone: 319-594-7502**

Service Writer : kevinb

**Vehicle : 2007 Peterbilt 379 14.6 L 893 CID L6 Caterpillar C15 Diesel**

VIN : 1XP5DB9X97N742141

Fleet #/Driver:: 33 /

Created : 9/28/2021 2:29:35 PM

Invoiced : 10/30/2021 11:39:37 AM

Tag/State : VC6284/IA  
Color : Blue

Qty	Code/Tech*	Description	Condition	Unit Price	Price
2		Pete Rigid Torque Rod 23.75	New	\$183.77	\$367.54
2		Pete Rigid Torque Rod 24.625	New	\$248.17	\$496.34
12		Misc Bolt Hardware	New	\$16.00	\$192.00
		Removed and Replaced All 4 Torque Rods			\$570.00
	Note: On Rear Axle				
1		CAT Oil Filter	New	\$43.03	\$43.03
36		15w 40 Diesel Oil	New	\$3.65	\$131.40
2		JT 6 HI temp grease		\$8.82	\$17.64
		Service and Lube			\$127.50
	Note: Changed Oil, Greased unit, visual inspection, checked and filled rear ends and transmission				
1		CAT Fuel Filter	New	\$44.00	\$44.00
1		CAT Fuel Filter	New	\$26.96	\$26.96
		Replaced Filters			\$47.50

Labor	\$745.00
Parts	\$1,318.91
Shop Supplies	\$30.00
Enviormental Charge	\$25.00
Sales Tax	TAX @ 6% \$127.13
	Local Option @ 1% \$21.19

Check #4985: \$2,267.23

**PAID \$2,267.23**Technician Code  
mattm

Certification #

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express garagekeeper's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount or repairs thereto. All Vehicles left over 48 hrs. after repairs are completed COULD INCUR A \$5.00 PER DAY STORAGE FEE. 12 Month or 12,000 Mile Warranty On Repairs. I have read and reviewed the multipoint inspection sheet.

Customer Signature \_\_\_\_\_

YELLOW - OFFICE COPY

# SERVICE ORDER INVOICE



Chris & Britt Peiffer  
22952 280th Ave  
Harper, IA 52231  
(641) 224-2406

Qty.	Description	Price	Amount		
	Head		5316 -		
	OVERHAUL KIT		5413.99		
	TURBO		1908.14		
	TURBO		2500 -		
	ECM Repair		249		
	el Bow		30.32		
	TUBE ASSY		3300 -		
6	injectors	@ 550 -	3300 -		
	spacer plate		507.71		
6	sleeve shims	@ 78.11	468.66		
	Head Bolt Kit		282.62		
	Dimple		465.52		
	Fuel pump		213.05		
	check valve		38.01		
3	thermostats	@ 53.29	104.58		
	MAN. FOLD studs		230 -		
	MAN. FOLD spacer		230 -		
	Washer		1.02		
	Hose		5.16		
	Pick-up Ring		6.09		
	Temp Control		92.45		
Total Materials			CONT'D		

Email	Date
Name	2098
Address	
Phone	
Make	Date of Original Installation
Model	7-28-2020
Serial No.	
Date Promised	
Nature of Service	

☐ Estimate  
☐ Warranty  
☐ Contract

Total Materials  
 Technical Service Time ☐ Shop ☐ Home  
☐ Pick Up or Deliver ☐ Service Call Charge  
 Technician  
 Date Completed  
 Tax  
 Total  
 Signature

Signature above constitutes acceptance of above work as being satisfactory and that equipment has been left in good condition

**Thank You**

# SERVICE ORDER INVOICE



Chris & Britt Peiffer

22952 280th Ave

Harper, IA 52231

(641) 224-2406

2

Qty.	Description	Price	Amount		
	Radiator upper seal		59.77		
	" L.H. shield		175.36		
	" R.H. "		175.36		
	" Top		81.60		
2	" seals, circulation s.d.	59.20	118.40		
	Bolt		15		
14	gallon LK COOLANT	@ 12.14	169.96		
44	qt 15W40 oil	@ 3.13	137.72		
	P551808 Filter - oil		19.46		
	P551805 " - Fuel/winter		13.53		
2	P534905 " AIR	@ 72.99	145.98		
	1A-0549 " Fuel		24.21		
55	zip ties	@ .25	13.75		
4	primer paint	@ 15.50	62.00		
4	cat yellow paint	@ 10.48	41.92		
				Total Materials	24058.65
				Technical Service Time	<input type="checkbox"/> Shop <input type="checkbox"/> Home
				<input type="checkbox"/> Pick Up or Deliver	<input type="checkbox"/> Service Call Charge
				Technician	
				Date Completed	
				Tax	2205.26
				Total	26263.91
Total Materials				24058.65	Signature

Signature above constitutes acceptance of above work as being satisfactory and that equipment has been left in good condition.

**Thank You**



# RECORD OF ANNUAL INSPECTION

(49 CFR, 396. 17-23)

Prepare Separate Report for Each Vehicle Inspected

DATE

9/12/2022

D4919308

COMPANY NAME <u>Rusty Knipfer</u>		VEHICLE TYPE <input type="checkbox"/> TRUCK <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> TRACTOR <input type="checkbox"/> TRAILER <input type="checkbox"/> CONVERTER <input type="checkbox"/> DOLLY	
STREET ADDRESS <u>1408 E. Main St.</u>		VEHICLE MAKE <u>Peterbilt</u> MODEL <u>379</u> YEAR <u>2007</u>	
CITY <u>Washington</u>	STATE <u>IA</u>	ZIP <u>52353</u>	
INSPECTOR'S NAME (Please Print) <u></u>		VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION (Company No., State Tag No. or VIN) <u>1XP5DB9X97N742141</u>	
		EMPLOYEE NO. <u></u>	

## REPORT OF CONDITION (For Detailed Information on Inspection Procedures see FMCSR Section 396, Appendix G)

	OK	REPAIR		OK	REPAIR		OK	REPAIR		OK	REPAIR
<b>BRAKES</b>			<b>EXHAUST</b>			<b>STEERING</b>			<b>FRAME</b>		
Adjustment	✓		Leaks	✓		Adjustment	✓		Members	✓	
Mechan. Compon.	✓		Placement	✓		Column/Gear	✓		Clearance	✓	
Drum/Rotor	✓		<b>LIGHTING</b>			Axle	✓				
Hose/Tubing	✓		Headlights	✓		Linkage	✓		<b>TIRES</b>		
Lining	✓		Tail/Stop	✓		Power Steering	✓		Tread	✓	
Antilock System	✓		Clearance/Marker	✓		Other	✓		Inflation	✓	
Automatic Adjusters	✓		Identification	✓		<b>FUEL SYSTEM</b>			Damage	✓	
Low Air Warning	✓		Reflectors	✓		Tank(s)	✓		Speed Restrictions	✓	
Trailer Air Supply	✓		Other	✓		Lines	✓		Other	✓	
Compressor	✓										
Parking Brakes	✓		<b>CAB/BODY</b>			<b>SUSPENSION</b>			<b>WHEELS/RIM</b>		
Other	✓		Access	✓		Springs	✓		Fasteners	✓	
			Eqpt./Load Secure	✓		Attachments	✓		Disc/Spoke	✓	
<b>COUPLERS</b>			Tie-Downs	✓		Sliders	N/A				
Fifth-Wheel & Mount	✓		Headerboard	✓					<b>WINDSHIELD</b>	✓	
Pin/Upper Plate	N/A		Motorcoach Seats	N/A		<b>MIRRORS</b>	✓				
Pintle-Hook/Eye	N/A		Other	✓					<b>WINDSHLD. WIP.</b>	✓	
Safety Chain(s)	N/A										

REMARKS

Certification: This vehicle has passed all the inspection items for the annual vehicle inspection in accordance with 49 CFR Part 396.

QUALIFIED INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

DATE 9-2-2022

APPLY LABEL TO A CLEAN, DRY SURFACE. USE WITH AN OVERLAMINATE (2402) TO IMPROVE DURABILITY UNDER NORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS.

AN INDELIBLE INK MARKER IS RECOMMENDED FOR USE WHEN FILLING OUT THE LABEL. INDELIBLE INK IS PERMANENT AND WILL NOT WASH OFF, BUT MAY FADE DUE TO EXPOSURE TO ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT OVER TIME. CAREFUL DISCRETION IS ADVISED REGARDING APPLICATION OF LABEL TO AN AREA NOT EXPOSED TO EXCESSIVE ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT AND/OR ELEMENTS AND IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE READABILITY OF THE LABEL BE CHECKED PERIODICALLY.

Copyright 2016 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc.  
Neenah, WI • JJKeller.com • (800) 327-6868  
Printed in the USA

## FEDERAL ANNUAL INSPECTION

THIS VEHICLE HAS PASSED AN ANNUAL INSPECTION  
CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 49 CFR, PART 396, FMCSR

MONTH Sept. YEAR 2022

VEHICLE ID (Company No.) 1XP5DB9X97N742141

D4919308

STATE/TAG NO. OR VIN 1XP5DB9X97N742141

LOCATION OF RECORDS:

Company Rusty Knipfer

Street Address 1408 E. Main St.

City, State, Zip Washington, IA 52353